

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).853/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in MCRLC No. 1882/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

C.P.JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR,BUILDING & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1517 of 2007

(With Appln. For stay and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1560 of 2007

(With Appln. For stay and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1)No 853/07: In view of the letter
circulated, to come up after summer vaction.

SLP(Crl)Nos. 1517 & 1560 of 2007: We have heard
learned counsel appearing for the respondents in SR
1517 & 1568 of 2007.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Four weeks time, thereafter is granted
for filing rejoinder-affidavit, if any. List
thereafter.

(Meera Hemant)

(Pushp Lata Bhardwaj)

Asstt. Registrar

Court Master